
 

 

 

 

School Term Dates 2025/26 
 

 

 

First Term (Autumn)  

Term Start School re-opens Thursday 14 August 2025 

September 

Weekend 

School closed Friday 26 Sep – Monday 29 Sep 2025 

School re-opens Tuesday 30 September 2025 

Half Term 

Break 

School closed Monday 13 Oct – Monday 20 Oct 2025 

School re-opens Tuesday 21st October 2025 

Winter Break School closed Monday 22 Dec – Monday 5 Jan 2026 

 

Second Term (Spring)    

Term Start School re-opens Tuesday 6 Jan 2026 

Half Term 

Break 

School closed Monday 16 Feb 2026 

School re-opens Tuesday 17 Feb 2026 

Eid-ul-Fitr 

Break  الفطر 

School closed Monday 16 March – Friday 20 March 2026 

School re-opens Monday 23 March 2026 

Spring Break School closed Thursday 9 April – Monday 20 April 2026 

 

Third Term (Summer)  

Term Start School re-opens Tuesday 21 April 2026 

May Holiday 
School closed Monday 4 May 2026 

School re-opens Tuesday 5 May 2026 

Eid-ul-Adha 

Break    الاضح 

School closed Wednesday 27 May – Friday 29th May 2026 

School re-opens Monday 1st June 2026 

Year end Last school day Thursday 25 June 2026 

 

 

 

School hours: Monday to Thursday 9.00am to 3.30pm; 
Friday 9.00am to 12.00pm 

Out of school care drop off from 8:15am 
Extra-curricular hours vary 

 
Staff in-service:  Tue 12 Aug 2025, Wed 13 Aug 2025, Mon 20 Oct 2025 

Mon 5 Jan 2026, Mon 20 April 

 

 
Our children mark World Arabic 

Day through a rich week of 

culture on 15 – 19 Dec 2025 


